



AUC/GRC/2023-2024

Dated: August 9, 2023

OFFICE ORDERS

In compliance to the Regulation 5 of UGC (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023.

Student Grievances Redressal Committee is constituted as follows:

S.No	Name	Designation	Contact No's	Email ID
1.	Mr. Mohammed Abdul Razzak, Principal	Chairperson	9848085292	principal@anwarululoom.in
2.	Dr. Abdul Saleem	Senior Faculty Member	9963035521	masaleemhyderabad@gmail.com
3.	Dr. Aseem Khan	Senior Faculty Member	9391355444	draseem.khan99@gmail.com
4.	Mr. K. Felix	Senior Faculty Member	8179053655	kadathatla561@gmail.com
5.	Dr. C. Shobha Rani	Senior Faculty Member	9177610961	shobavinay09@gmail.com
6.	Dr. Mohammed Saiq Ali	Senior Faculty Member	9908907773	mohdalsaid11@gmail.com
7.	Ms. Javeria Azmat (Bsc. Biotech Student)	Special Invitee	7337489736	javeriaazmat42@gmail.com

- 1. The term of the members shall be for two years 2023-24 & 2024-25.
- 2. The meeting shall be conducted quarterly and the quorum for the meeting shall be three members
- 3. The committee shall consider the grievances and follow the principles of natural justice.
- 4. The term of the special invitee is for a year.

The appeal against the decisions of the committee shall vest with the OMBUDSPERSON appointed by the university on the recommendations of the college.

Principal

PRINCIPAL Anwarul Uloom College (Autonomous) New Mallepally, Hyderabad-01.

Copy to: All Concerned.